Presidencia 2010.e$
Espariola

APEnet

Project WP2 Meeting
&
2nd General Assembly

29th of June

LEON - 2010

30th of June

Instituto Nacional
) lnTe co ( de Tecnologias
de la Comunicacién

Avda. José Aguado 41
24005 - Ledn (SPAIN)



Presidencia /) 201065
Espariiola W

APEnet

‘ Time

9:30

10:00

11:10

11:30

12:00

12:45

13:30

15:00

15:30
16:00

16:30

17:00

‘ Slots

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:45

13:30

15:00

15:30

16:00
16:30

17:00

17:15

‘ Session

Registration

Press Conference

WP2 Overview

COFFEE BREAK

Interactive presentation
of the

functionalities

of the

PORTAL

Deliverable 2.1 and

Security Requirements
of the Gateway

LUNCH TIME

Ingestion workflow
in EUROPEANA:
Future development

Multilingualism

COFFEE AND TEA BREAK

APEnet EAD

Points to discuss
and conclusions

29th of June
WP2 meeting

‘ Speaker

Rogelio Blanco
Severiano Hernandez
Victor lzquierdo

J.A. Hermida

Jara Alvarez

Eloy Garcia

Jara Alvarez

Valentine Charles

Go Sugimoto

Kerstin Arnold

APEnet /
Jara Alvarez



Presidencia /) 2010.€5
Espariiola

APEnet

‘ Time

08:30

09:00
09:10

09:15

09:45

12:30

13:30

14:35

14:55

16:00
16:30

‘ Slots

09:00

09:10
09:15

09:45

12:30

13:30

14:30

14:55

16:00

16:30
17:00

30th of June

APEnet PROJECT
2nd. General Assembly

‘ Session

Registration and Coffee

Welcome by Severiano Hendndez Vicente,
Head of State Archives - Spanish Ministry of Culture

General Assembly constitution and approval of
the agenda.

Minutes reading from the previous 1st. APEnet
General Assembly held in Lund Sweden,
October 2009, and their approval if appropriate.

Progress of the project and review of the plans
of the remaining phases: WP and coordinators:
- APEnet Mid term Review Report

- The EAD APEnet Profile

- The APEnet EAD validator

- The APEnet EAD - Europeana ESE converter

- Architecture and Functionalities for the Portal
- Expansion of the network

- Management and financial matters

LUNCH

Partners' Involvement; needs and challenges:
-Break out groups.

-Status of the Partners data for being ingested.
-Problems, challenges and needs.

-What do they need? - Visit on site?.

-Help with the delivery of test files?.

-Testing possibilities?.

-Any further help needed?.

Partners' Involvement; needs and challenges:
-Joint resume.

-Any other business, if proposed by any participant:
-Major changes in the project.

-Monitoring and harmonizing the activities of the project.
-Realocation of resources (if proposed by PMT).
-Redefinition of work packages.

-Changes in partner participation.

COFFEE BREAK

-Closing Remarks.
-Announcement of the next General Assembly:

dates and location.





