Presidencia Colores Española

APEnet



Project WP2 Meeting & 2nd General Assembly

LEÓN - 2010
30th of June





29th of June WP2 meeting

Time	Slots	Session	Speaker
9:30		Registration	
10:00	11:00	Press Conference	Rogelio Blanco Severiano Hernández Víctor Izquierdo J.A. Hermida
11:10	11:30	WP2 Overview	Jara Álvarez
11:30	12:00	COFFEE BREAK	
12:00	12:45	Interactive presentation of the functionalities of the PORTAL	Eloy García
12:45	13:30	Deliverable 2.1 and Security Requirements of the Gateway	Jara Álvarez
13:30	15:00	LUNCH TIME	
15:00	15:30	Ingestion workflow in EUROPEANA: Future development	Valentine Charles
15:30	16:00	Multilingualism	Go Sugimoto
16:00	16:30	COFFEE AND TEA BREAK	
16:30	17:00	APEnet EAD	Kerstin Arnold
17:00	17:15	Points to discuss and conclusions	APEnet / Jara Álvarez



APEnet

30th of June

APEnet PROJECT 2nd. General Assembly

Time	Slots	Session	
08:30	09:00	Registration and Coffee	
09:00	09:10	Welcome by Severiano Henández Vicente, Head of State Archives - Spanish Ministry of Culture	
09:10	09:15	General Assembly constitution and approval of the agenda.	
09:15	09:45	Minutes reading from the previous 1st. APEnet General Assembly held in Lund Sweden, October 2009, and their approval if appropriate.	
09:45	12:30	Progress of the project and review of the plans of the remaining phases: WP and coordinators: - APEnet Mid term Review Report - The EAD APEnet Profile - The APEnet EAD validator - The APEnet EAD - Europeana ESE converter - Architecture and Functionalities for the Portal - Expansion of the network - Management and financial matters	
12:30	13:30	LUNCH	
13:30	14:30	Partners' Involvement; needs and challenges: -Break out groupsStatus of the Partners data for being ingestedProblems, challenges and needsWhat do they need? - Visit on site?Help with the delivery of test files?Testing possibilities?Any further help needed?.	
14:35	14:55	Partners' Involvement; needs and challenges: -Joint resume.	
14:55	16:00	 -Any other business, if proposed by any participant: -Major changes in the project. -Monitoring and harmonizing the activities of the project. -Realocation of resources (if proposed by PMT). -Redefinition of work packages. -Changes in partner participation. 	
16:00	16:30	COFFEE BREAK	
16:30	17:00	-Closing RemarksAnnouncement of the next General Assembly: dates and location.	